District 1 1625 N. French District 11	Dr., Hobbs,	NM 88240	CEN	St Energy Mi	ate of	New Mex	ico l Resources		Re	Form C-141 vised October 10, 2003	
District II 1301 W. Grand <u>District III</u> 1000 Rio Brazo <u>District IV</u> 1220 S. St. Fran	os Road, Azte	<b>AF</b> c, NM 87410	YR 202	$\frac{1220}{1220}$	Conse: ) Sout	rvation Div h St. Franc e, NM 875		Submit 2 Copies to appropriate District Office in accordance with Rule 116 on back side of form			
			Rele				orrective A	ction			
						OPERA	TOR	X Ini	tial Report	Final Report	
							Contact: Autumn Long				
							Telephone No. (918) 591-1364 Facility Type: Injection Well (W)				
	Surface Owner: STATE Mineral Owner						Lease No.:				
Surface Ow	VIICI. SIR	16				N OF RELEASE AP(# 30.025,01033,00,00)					
Unit Letter	Section	Township	Dange	<b>LOC</b> A Feet from the	ATIO North	N OF REI		East/West Line	County		
Unit Letter	Section Township Range Feet from the		North	th/South Line   Feet from the   H		Easi/ west Line	West Line   County				
<u> </u>	2 T12S R33E 1980 So		South	1	660	East	Lea				
				Latitude: 3	3.3057	4 Longitud	<b>e:</b> -103.57766				
				NAT	ΓURE	OF RELI					
Type of Rele	Type of Release: Produced Water						Volume of Release: 520 Barrels		Volume Recovered: 490 Barrels		
Source of Re	Source of Release: Injection Line						and Hour of Occurrence:		Date and Hour of Discovery:		
Was Immed	iate Notice (	Given?		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			4/1/09 3:30 4/1/09 3:30 p.m.   If YES, To Whom? 11 12				
		X	Yes 🗌	No 🗌 Not Re	equired	Maxey Bro	wn - District I (	505) 393-6161			
By Whom?	Autumn Lo	ong				Date and Hour: 4/2/09 3:00 p.m.					
Was a Water	course Read		Yes X	No		If YES, Vo	olume Impacting t	he Watercourse.			
If a Waterco	urse was Im	pacted, Descr	ibe Fully.	k		,	WATER	@ 48'			
								•			
Describe Ca	use of Probl	em and Reme	dial Actio	n Taken *							
						D					
4 Fiberglas	s injection li	ne failed; pipe	e pulled of	it of coupling. SI	hut-dow	'n pump. Repa	aired injection line	2.			
Describe Ar	Pa Affected	and Cleanup /	Action Tak	en *							
Release was	contained	in firewall; n	covered -	490 barrels of pr	vduced	l water.					
regulations a public health should their or the enviro	Ill operators or the envi- operations honment. In a	are required to ronment. The have failed to a	o report ar acceptanc dequately CD accep	nd/or file certain r ce of a C-141 report investigate and r	release r ort by th remediat	notifications ar ne NMOCD ma te contamination	knowledge and und perform correct arked as "Final Roon that pose a three on that pose a three the operator of r	tive actions for re eport" does not re eat to ground wat	eleases which elieve the oper er, surface wa	may endanger rator of liability ater, human health	
					OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION						
Signature: Autumn Long						Approved by District Supervisor: Deafbrey Levens					
Title:		nental Special	ist			Approval Dat	e: 04/21/09		Date: 06		
E-mail Addro	E-mail Address: autumnl@samson.com						Conditions of Approval: VERIFY LINER Attached				
Date: April 3 * Attach Addi			(918) 591- ary	-1364		SSARY. SI	DBMIT FINA	L C-141 BY	IRP-09	1.4.2164	

FGRL09128374	17
--------------	----

~



Samson Plaza Two West Second Street Tulsa, Oklahoma 74103-3103 USA 918/591-1791

SENT VIA CERTIFIED MAIL

April 3, 2009

RECEIVED

APR 20 2009 HOBBSUCD

State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources. District 1 Attn: Maxey Brown 1625 N. French: Drive Hobbs, NM 88240

Reference: **Release Notification and Corrective Action** Operator: Samson Resources Company Location: State BD #3 Section 2, T12S-R33E Lea County, NM

Dear, Mr., Brown Sectors

Cat Forty Pedreo - Superinterioant

Per the telephone notification to you on 4/02/09, at approximately 3:00 p.m., please find-attached a completed Form C-141 regarding the above referenced release

Please recognize it is Samson's intent to operate in an environmentally responsible manner and to maintain compliance with applicable laws and regulations. I trust this management of information will satisfy any concerns the State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources may have regarding this incident. If you need additional information, please feel free to contact me at (918) 591-1364.

Thank you set of the fill

Sincarely,

Samson Resources Company

autumn M. Long ....

Autumn Long and and John and The of the state of a state of the state Environmental Specialist of control and the second structure of the second se 

Attachments of the above a summer of the assessment of the assessment of the assessment Per the standard storage from the service of strategies of the service from the storage Cc: Gerry Petree – Superintendent –

Production Department